

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

IPDCR/15/2022

MONGIA STEEL LTD (SR.NO.2/2019/CR/EZ)
VS
SHREE KHATHU SHYAMJI CEMENT MFG.PVT.LTD. AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 3rd April, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Rajeev Kr. Jain, Adv.

Ms.Laila Khatun, Adv.

Mr. S. Chatterjee, Adv.

The Court:- The appellant is present and prays for an adjournment.

At the instance of the appellant, let this matter appear in the Monthly List
of June, 2023.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)