

OIPD-13

ORDER SHEET

IPDCR/15/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

MONGIA STEEL LTD. (SR.NO.2/2019/CR/EZ)
VS
SHREE KHATHU SHYAMJI CEMENT MFG. PVT.LTD. AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 27th February, 2025.

The Court:Liberty is prayed for by the appellant to file legible copies of the Annexures.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of April, 2025.

In the meantime, the appellant is granted to file a supplementary Paper-Book and serve a copy of the same on the respondents.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)