

OIP-112, 114 & 137

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDATM/209/2023

M/S. MONGIA STEEL LTD. (SR. NO.
04/2019/TM/KOL)
VS
M/S. SALUJA STEEL AND POWER PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR.

IPDATM/211/2023

MONGIA STEEL LTD. (SR. NO. 3/2017/TM/KOL)
VS
SHREE KHATHU SHYAMJI CEMENT MFG. PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

IPDCR/15/2022

MONGIA STEEL LTD (SR.NO.2/2019/CR/EZ)
VS
SHREE KHATHU SHYAMJI CEMENT MFG.PVT.LTD. AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 22nd April, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Kunal Shaw, Adv.
Ms. Y. Mahawan, Adv.

The Court: An adjournment is prayed for on behalf of the appellant.

As a last chance, let these matters appear in the monthly list of May,
2025.

It is made clear that no further adjournment would be granted to the
appellant.

The appellant is directed to intimate the Advocate appearing on behalf of the respondent of the passing of this order.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S.Bag