

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDCR/15/2022
MONGIA STEEL LTD (SR.NO.2/2019/CR/EZ)
VS
SHREE KHATHU SHYAMJI CEMENT MFG.PVT.LTD. AND ANR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 10th June, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Rajeev Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Shaw, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Mahawara, Advv.

The Court: Affidavit of Service filed by the petitioner be kept with the records.

None appears on behalf of the respondents despite service.

Mr. Swatarup Banerjee alongwith Mr. Madhu Jana are directed to represent the Deputy Registrar of Copyrights being the respondent no. 2 herein. The engagement of Mr. Banerjee and Mr. Jana representing the respondent authorities be regularized by the Appropriate Authority.

The petitioner is directed to effect service on Mr. Jana forthwith.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of July, 2025.

In the meantime, liberty is granted to the parties to file their affidavits.

Let Affidavit-in-Opposition be filed within two weeks from date and Affidavit-in-Reply, if any, within one week thereafter.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)