

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
Intellectual Property Rights Division

IPDCR/15/2022
MONGIA STEEL LTD (SR.NO.2/2019/CR/EZ)
VS
SHREE KHATHU SHYAMJI CEMENT MFG.PVT.LTD.
AND ANR

Before:
The Hon'ble Justice RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date: 15th July, 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Shaw, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Mahawar, Adv.
..for the appellant
Mr. Swatarup Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Banerjee, adv.
... for the respondent 2.

The Court: A prayer for adjournment is made by the respondent authorities.

The time to file the Affidavit-in-Opposition stands extended by two weeks from date, Affidavit-in-Reply, if any, one week thereafter.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of September, 2025.

It is made clear that the above directions are peremptory in nature and no further extension would not be granted to the either of the parties.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)