

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Intellectual Property Rights Division
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)
ORIGINAL SIDE

IPDCR/15/2022

MONGIA STEEL LTD (SR.NO.2/2019/CR/EZ)
VS
SHREE KHATHU SHYAMJI CEMENT MFG.PVT.LTD. AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 8th December, 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Mahawar, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

The Court: None appears on behalf of the Registrar of Copyrights nor is any adjournment prayed for on their behalf.

Mr. Indrajit Dasgupta, Advocate who usually appears on behalf of the Registrar of Copyrights, i.e., the respondent no.2 herein is directed to represent the Registrar of Copyrights. The service of Mr. Dasgupta, Advocate be regularized by the Appropriate Authority.

The petitioner is directed to serve a copy of this application on Mr. Dasgupta within the course of this week.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of January, 2026.

In view of the repeated non-appearance of the respondent no.1, i.e., the registrar proprietor, the petitioner is directed to effect substituted service on the respondent no.1 in accordance with law.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)