

OIP-54

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDCR/15/2022

MONGIA STEEL LTD (SR.NO.2/2019/CR/EZ)
VS
SHREE KHATHU SHYAMJI CEMENT MFG.PVT.LTD. AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 6th January, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Rajeev Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Show, Adv.
...for the appellant

Mr. Swatyarup Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Shankharit Chakraborty, Adv.
...for the respondent Controller

The Court:- Affidavit of Service filed on behalf of the appellant be kept with the records.

Despite substituted service having been effected, the private respondent chooses to be unrepresented.

The Controller being the respondent no. 2 is present and seeks an accommodation to take instructions in the matter.

Let this matter appear on 21 January, 2026.

In the meantime, both parties are requested to file their Written Notes of Submissions.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)