

OIPD-18

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDCR/15/2022

MONGIA STEEL LTD (SR.NO.2/2019/CR/EZ)
VS
SHREE KHATHU SHYAMJI CEMENT MFG.PVT.LTD. AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 21st January, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Mahawar, Adv.
...for the petitioner

The Court:- As prayed for, liberty is granted to the petitioner to file its Supplementary Affidavit within two weeks from date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed one week thereafter.

List this matter on 9 March, 2026.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)