

OIPD-5

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE

(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDCR/15/2022

MONGIA STEEL LTD. (SR. No. 2/2019/CR/EZ)

Versus

SHREE KHATHU SHYAMJI CEMENT MFG. PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 9th March, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Yamini Mahawar, Adv.

For the Appellant/Petitioner.

Mr. Gourab Maity, Adv.

For the Controller.

The Court:- Supplementary affidavit filed by the appellant/petitioner in Court today is taken on record.

The respondent no.1 is the private respondent while the respondent no.2 is the Deputy Registrar of Copy Right.

On behalf of the respondent no.2, it is submitted that the learned Advocate representing the respondent no.2 has been assigned duty in the ensuing election for the Bar Council of West Bengal and as such he is not available.

The appellant/petitioner is directed to serve a fresh notice to the respondent no.1.

Let this matter appear on 18th March, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

snn.