

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION

IPDCR/15/2022

MONGIA STEEL LTD (SR.NO.2/2019/CR/EZ)
VS
SHREE KHATHU SHYAMJI CEMENT MFG.PVT.LTD.
AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 14th July, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Mahawar, Adv. ...for petitioner.

Mr. Swatarup Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Madhu Jana, Adv. ...for respondents.

The Court : After hearing the parties the matter is adjourned and
shall appear in the list on 20th August, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)